Stylesheet Version v1.1

Electronic Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
First American CoreLogic, Inc.		05/25/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	First American Financial Corporation	
Street Address:	1 First American Way	
City:	Santa Ana	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92707	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2409936	FIRST AMERICAN
Registration Number:	2503420	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)965-1331

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-965-1348

Email: mleonard@panitchlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Leonard

Address Line 1: 2005 Market Street, One Commerce Square

Address Line 2: Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	610006.5003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura A. Genovese
Signature:	/Laura A. Genovese/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004213 FRAME: 0498 2409936

CH \$65.00

900163120

Date:	05/26/2010
Total Attachments: 1 source=00222102#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004213 FRAME: 0499

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, First American CoreLogic, Inc., a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with a place of business at 4 First American Way, Santa Ana, California, 92707 ("Assignor"), owns and is using the following marks which are registered and subsisting on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the services identified therein (hereinafter, "the Marks"):

FIRST AMERICAN

Registration No. 2,409,936

Eagle Logo

Registration No. 2,503,420

WHEREAS, First American Financial Corporation., a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with a place of business at 1 First American Way, Santa Ana, California, 92707 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks, the above-referenced registrations, the business associated with the Marks, and the attendant goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations relating thereto.

ASSIGNOR:

First American CoreLogic, Inc.

May 25, 2010

RECORDED: 05/26/2010

Date

Stergios Theologides

Senior Vice President and General Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 004213 FRAME: 0500